# P \$40.00 75179

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of conveyance and execution date previously recorded on Reel 002643 Frame 0333. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the nature of conveyance is a nunc pro tunc assignment with an effective date of 6/24/1998.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FOGO DE CHAO CHURRASCARIA LTDA.		04/25/2003	CORPORATION: BRAZIL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName:	FOGO DE CHAO CHURRASCARIA (DALLAS) LLP, SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST BY CONVERSION TO FOGO DE CHAO CHURRASCARIA LLC
Street Address:	15028 BELTWAY DRIVE
City:	ADDISON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75179248	FOGO DE CHAO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)978-3099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 978-3000

Email: angela.l.young@bakernet.com

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24100719.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	S. Roxanne Edwards

I I	
Signature:	/S. Roxanne Edwards/
Date:	06/20/2008
Total Attachments: 7 source=FOGO - ASSIGNMENT2#page1.tif source=FOGO - ASSIGNMENT2#page2.tif source=FOGO - ASSIGNMENT2#page3.tif source=FOGO - ASSIGNMENT2#page4.tif source=FOGO - ASSIGNMENT2#page5.tif source=FOGO - ASSIGNMENT2#page6.tif source=FOGO - ASSIGNMENT2#page6.tif	

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	2204339

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(214)978-3099 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-978-3064 Phone:

roxanne.edwards@bakernet.com Email:

Roxanne Edwards C/O Baker & McKenzie Correspondent Name:

2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2300 Address Line 1:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201 Address Line 4:

24100719.2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **Roxanne Edwards** NAME OF SUBMITTER:

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 5/5/03 5:48 PAGE 5/5 RIGHTAX

Tota Attachments: 3
source=fogo\_2#page1.tif

Tota Attachments: 3 source=fogo\_2#page1.tif source=fogo\_2#page2.tif source=fogo\_2#page3.tif

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Fogo de Chão Churrascaria Ltda., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Brazil and having a place of business at Av. Santo Amaro 6824, CEP 04702-002, São Paulo, BRAZIL (the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule A hereto and the registration therefor shown in the said Schedule A (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS Assignor or a related company of Assignor, has adopted, used and is now using the Trademark; and

WHEREAS Fogo de Chão Churrascaria (Dallas) LLP (successor-in-interest by conversion to Fogo de Chão Churrascaria LLC), a limited liability partnership organized under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 15028 Beltway Drive, Addison, Texas 75001 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of June 24, 1998, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademark and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

1000 BE CHILO CHOIGIGG BCHGH 2121
a Brazilian corporation
Charles de la contre
By: Mhe Weyn / MGMay
Printed Name: Jorge Luis Organatto
Title / Owner
V
ASSIGNEE:
FOGO DE CHÃQ⁄CHURRASCARIA (DALLAS) LLP
a Texas limited liability partnership
a Texas milited flaginity partiters in p
By:
Printed Name: Jair Coser
Title: Manager
J
V

ECCO DE CHÃO CHIRRASCARIA I TDA

DALLIB1, 412699.4

# NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF Dallas ) ss.
On this 25 day of April, 2003, before me personally appeared Jorge Luis Ongaratto, on behalf of Fogo de Chão Churrascaria Ltda. known to me, or proved to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand Made of April , 2003.  Notary Public's Signature Printed Name: Fernando Barreto
NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Texas ) ) ss. COUNTY OF Dallas )
On this 25 day of April, 2003, before me personally appeared or proved to me, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this
Notary Public's Signature Printed Name: Fernando Barreto

## SCHEDULE A

**COUNTRY MARK**  REG. NO.

REG. DATE

United States FOGO DE CHÃO & Design

2204339

November 17, 1998

DALLIB1, 412699.4

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003800 FRAME: 0592

**RECORDED: 06/20/2008**